PRESS RELEASE

Helsingborg, Sweden, 6 February 2017



Invitation to presentation of Nordic Waterproofing's fourth quarter 2016 report

Nordic Waterproofing Holding A/S will publish its interim report for January-December 2016 on Tuesday, 14 February 2017 at approximately 08:00 a.m. CET. A conference call and web presentation for investors, analysts and media will be held the same day, at 10:00 a.m. CET.

The CEO, Mr. Martin Ellis and the CFO, Mr. Jonas Olin, will present and comment the report as well as answer questions following the presentation.

The presentation will be held in English via a telephone conference and a live webcast will be available on www.nordicwaterproofing.com. In addition, the interim report and presentation slides will be available on Nordic Waterproofing's website.

Questions may be submitted by dialing below telephone numbers or by using the Q&A box available on the same page as the webcast.

To participate, please dial:

From the United Kingdom: +44 20 3008 9801 From Denmark: +45 82 33 31 78 From Sweden: +46 8 5664 2692

For further information, please contact:

Anders Antonsson, investor relations

Telephone: +46 709 99 49 70

E-mail: anders.antonsson@nordicwaterproofing.com

About Nordic Waterproofing

Nordic Waterproofing, in its current form, was established in 2011 by Axcel, by means of a merger of the Swedish and Danish waterproofing subsidiaries of Trelleborg AB's and Lemminkäinen Oy's roof installation businesses. Today, Nordic Waterproofing is one of the leading providers on the waterproofing market in northern Europe. The Company provides high-quality products and solutions for waterproofing in Sweden, Finland, Denmark, Norway, Belgium, the Netherlands, Poland, the United Kingdom and Germany. In Finland and in Denmark, through part-owned franchise companies, the Company also provides installation services. The Company markets its products and solutions under nine brands, all with long heritage, most of which are among the most established and well-recognized brands in waterproofing in their respective markets, such as Mataki, Trebolit, Phønix Tag Materialer, Kerabit, Nortett and SealEco. Nordic Waterproofing is listed in the Mid Cap segment on Nasdaq Stockholm with the stock ticker NWG.

For more information about Nordic Waterproofing, visit www.nordicwaterproofing.com